CH \$115.00 86

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM647930

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		05/03/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alida Inc., formerly known as Vision Critical Communications Inc.
Street Address:	365 Bloor Street East
Internal Address:	5th floor
City:	Toronto Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M4W3L4
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86071922	BERA
Serial Number:	85223088	SPARQ
Serial Number:	77377161	VISION CRITICAL
Serial Number:	77377158	VISIONCRITICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024678900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800

Email: kdhoover@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2255 - IPLAW@VORYS.COM
Address Line 2: ATTN: VINCENT C. LOMBARDOZZI
Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049089-83
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Hoover
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Hoover/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007298 FRAME: 0436

Total Attachments: 2

source=IP Release - (Execution Version) [Executed]#page1.tif

source=IP Release - (Execution Version) [Executed]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007298 FRAME: 0437

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TO: ALIDA INC. (formerly known as, VISION CRITICAL COMMUNICATIONS INC.), (the "<u>Grantor</u>")

Dear Sirs and Mesdames:

Re: Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

The undersigned hereby confirms that the Grantor has repaid the undersigned in full with respect to all obligations owing under the loan and security agreement by and among, Silicon Valley Bank, the Grantor, Alida (US) Inc. (formerly known as Vision Critical (US) Inc.), dated as of December 21, 2017 (as the same may be amended, modified, or supplemented form time to time, including, without limitation, by that certain First Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement dated as of July 23, 2018, that certain Second Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement dated as of June 14, 2019, that certain Deferral Agreement dated as of April 6, 2020, that certain Default Waiver and Third Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof, collectively, the "Loan Agreement"). In conjunction with the Loan Agreement, the Grantor granted the undersigned a security interest in certain intellectual property of the Grantor, including the intellectual property applications and registrations listed in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Intellectual Property").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby fully, unconditionally and irrevocably releases its security interests in and to the Intellectual Property.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Canadian Intellectual Property Office, or any other applicable governmental office record this Release in respect of each of the Intellectual Property.

Dated:	May 3	2021
1.1aueu		/11/1

Yours very truly,

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Christopher Leary

Title: Director

LEGAL_1:66947285.2

SCHEDULE "A"

US Trademarks:

Country	TRADEMARK	Serial No.	Registration No.
US	BERA (U.S.)	86/071,922	31-Jan-2017
US	SPARQ (U.S.)	85/223,088	06-Mar-2022
US	VISION CRITICAL (U.S.)	77/377,161	28-Jun-2021
US	VISION CRITICAL (U.S.)	77/377,158	28-Jun-2021

Canadian Trademark Applications:

Country	TRADEMARK	Application Number
Canada	COLLECTIVE WISDOM STARTS HERE	1,653, 022
Canada	PRESSLY	1,568,877
Canada	SPARQ	1,511,742
Canada	VISION CRITICAL	1,379,865
Canada	VISION CRITICAL INSIGHT COMMUNITIES	1,628,292
Canada	VISION CRITICAL INSIGHT COMMUNITY	1,628,288
Canada	VISIONCRITICAL	1,379,881
Canada	VISIONCRITICAL & DESIGN	1,380,150
Canada	BERA	1643400

Patents:

Owner	Patent/Patent Application	Patent No. / Application No.	Issue Date/ Application Date
Vision Critical	System and method of providing	8,031,195	10-4-2011
Communications	interactive data analysis with varying		
Inc.	subjective parameters.		

US Patent No. 8,031,195 was assigned to Vision Critical Communications Inc. by Assignment dated April 14, 2008. It has come to our attention that the named assignee was Vision Critical, Inc., despite the Assignment being executed by an officer of Vision Critical Communications Inc. and identifying information of the assignee being information of Vision Critical Communications Inc. The mutual intent of the parties was to assign title to Vision Critical Communications Inc., and Vision Critical, Inc. does not and has never existed. If necessary, steps will be taken to clarify that Vision Critical Communications Inc. is the legal and beneficial owner of title to US Patent No. 8,031,195.

LEGAL_1:66947285.2 **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007298 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 05/19/2021